

NEWS RELEASE

Main: 847-658-5676 Fax: 847- 960-7552 www.lith.org/police communityrelations@lith.org

Date:September 10, 2024Department:Police DepartmentContact Name:Public Information Officer Amanda JohnsonPhone Number:847-658-5676Fax Number:847-960-7552

Release Date: For Immediate Release

The Lake in the Hills Police Department announces additional traffic enforcement

Lake in the Hills, IL - The Lake in the Hills Police Department announced today it will be conducting additional traffic patrols from September 5 to September 19 in an effort to reduce speeding and other trafficcrash causing violations such as distracted driving and impaired driving.

"Offenders will be stopped and ticketed, especially on Randall Road, where many of our speed-related crashes occur," said Officer Amanda Johnson, Public Information Officer for the Lake in the Hills Police Department. "Speeding accounts for nearly one third of all motor vehicle fatalities. Our goal is to save lives."

The additional enforcement effort is made possible by federal traffic safety funds administered by IDOT.

###

Any criminal or traffic complaint(s) that have been filed against any individual(s) named herein are only an accusation. All defendant(s) are presumed innocent unless proven guilty in a court of law. All inquiries regarding this press release are to be directed to the Public Information Officer at 847-658-5676 or communityrelations@lith.org unless otherwise noted.